

Invitation: Call for author contributions

16th IRDO International Science and Business Conference SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND CURRENT CHALLENGES 2021:

Pitfalls and opportunities of digitalisation for sustainable future

10–11 June 2021 Maribor, Slovenia, European Union ONLINE & ONSITE

For immediate publication in the media!

Pitfalls and opportunities of digitalisation for sustainable future

On June 10 and 11, 2021, the 16th IRDO International Science and Business Conference on Social Responsibility and Current Challenges 2020 will take place in Maribor. Authors should submit their proposals for abstracts to the organizers by November 10, 2020.

(Maribor, September 1, 2020) Today, IRDO - Institute for the Development of Social Responsibility, in cooperation with the University of Maribor, Slovenia, Europe, and numerous supporting partners, has published an invitation on its website for authors to submit scientific, professional and business contributions on the topic of Pitfalls and opportunities of digitalisation for sustainable future. The 16th IRDO International Science and Business Conference will be held on June 10-11, 2021 at the premises of the University of Maribor and online.

»The main theme of the conference for next year is digitalisation. We would like authors to shed light in their contributions from several stakeholder perspectives related to the digitalisation. These perspectives are: Individuals, Organizations, Environment, Society (local and international), Economy and Business. We invite scientists, experts, businessmen, as well as young people and other individuals to participate as authors of articles," said Matjaž Mulej, PhD., PhD., Professor Emeritus, President of the Conference Program Committee, in his address to the authors about the conference. He adds: "We have announced the following proposed topics for the 2021 conference: Systemic aspects of digitalisation, International directions for the digitalized future, Cyber-security, Digitalisation in activity domains, Personal aspects of digitalisation, Other topics (may be related to digitalisation). Round tables and a meeting of the Slovenian Society for Systems Research will be held as part of the accompanying program of the conference. Therefore, we invite everyone to join us in finding solutions for a sustainable future.«

The organizers invite scientists, managers, experts in various fields, department heads, teachers at universities and other educational organizations, researchers, business leaders, governmental and non-governmental organizations, students, youth workers, youth organizations, opinion makers and others to submit their abstracts by 10th November 2020.

So far, 50 to 150 participants have attended the conference each year, and it represents a significant contribution by various authors to science and the profession. Proceedings of the 15 conferences held so far are available to the public free of charge on the IRDO website, and students, teachers and other researchers, professionals and managers draw on the resources for their work. Proceedings of previous conferences are available free of charge at this site: http://www.irdo.si/en/irdo-conference/

More about Call for papers you can read here:

http://www.irdo.si/en/2020-irdo-scientific-conference-invitation-call-for-papers-slovenia-4-5-june-202/

#

Additional information: IRDO - Institute for the Development of Social Responsibility, www.irdo.si

Matjaž Mulej, Prof Emeritus, PhD, PhD, University of Maribor, Faculty of Economics and Business, Department of
Entrepreneurship and Business Economics, and IRDO Institute for the Development of Social Responsibility,
Maribor, Head of the IRDO Expert committee and Head of the IRDO Scientific-research centre board, President of
the Program Committee, honorary founding president of IASCYS (International Academy for Systems and
Cybernetic Sciences), matjaz.mulej@um.si, tel. +386 31 393 916;



Invitation: Call for author contributions

16th IRDO International Science and Business Conference SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY AND CURRENT CHALLENGES 2021:

Pitfalls and opportunities of digitalisation for sustainable future

10–11 June 2021 Maribor, Slovenia, European Union ONLINE & ONSITE

- Anita Hrast, MS, Manager of IRDO Institute for the Development of Social Responsibility and President of Conference Organizing Committee;, anita.hrast@irdo.si , info@irdo.si , www.irdo.si , tel .: +386 31 344 883
- **Igor Perko, PhD,** Assoc. Prof., University of Maribor, Faculty of Economics and Business, Slovenia, Vice-President of Conference Organizing Committee; igor.perko@um.si

Organizer:



Co-organizer:



In cooperation with:

- World Organisation of Systems and Cybernetics (WOSC)
- · Slovene Association for Systemic Research
- International Academy for Systems and Cybernetic Sciences (IASCYS), Pau, France
- European Academy of Sciences and Arts, Salzburg
- Bertalanffy Center for the Study of Systems Science (BCSSS)
- International Federation for Systems Research (IFSR)
- CSR Europe
- Slovenian Association for Quality and Excellence
- Chamber of Commerce and Industry of Štajerska, Slovenia
- Association of Employers of Slovenia
- · Managers' Association of Slovenia
- Network for Social Responsibility of Slovenia
- Association Social Responsibility Academy
- Gallus Foundation

Sponsors:

Clipping partner:

